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Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

T Company Mame/Scheme
ACN/ARSN

Bannerman Energy Lid
113 017 128

1. Details of substantial holder (1)
Hame
ACNWARSN (if applicable)

Sprott Inc. (Sprott) and each of ils controlled bodies corperate listed in Annexure B {the Sprott Group Entlties}
NIA

There was a change In the Interests of the

substantial holder on 2 July 2025
The previous notice was given te the company on 23 April 20256
The previous netice was dated 22 April 2025

2, Previous and present voting power
The total number of voles altached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a
relevant interesl {3) in when lasl raquired, and when now reguired, to give & substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as foffows;

Class of securifies (4} Previous nolice Prasent notice
Person’s voles Voling power (5) Person's voles Voting power (5)
19,672,890 11.00% 18,628,819 9.07%

3. Changes in relevant interests
Parliculars of each change in, or change in the nalure of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associale in vating securities of the company or scheme,
since the substantial holder was last required to give a subslantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Date of Person whose Mature of change {6) Consideration Class and Person’s voles
change relevant interest given In relation number of affecled
changed to change (7) securilies
affected
Varicus Sprottand each Various trades on-matket as set out Iln Annexure A See Annexure A See Annexure | See Annexure A
dates setout | ofher Sprott A
in Annexure | Group Entity
A
4. Present relevant interesis
Particulars of gach relevant interest of the substantial holder in voling securilies after the change are as follows:
Holder of relevant | Registered holder | Person enfified lo be Nakure of relevant Interest (8) Class and Person's votes
interest of securities regisiered as holder number of
{8) securities
Sprott, Sproft Various holders Various holders SAM USA is a fund and investment manager with 18,626,819 fully | 18,626,819
Asset the power to exercise controt over voling and pald ordinary fudly paid
Iianagement disposal of the shares and therefore has a relevant | shares ordinary shares
USA Inc. {SAM interest under sections 608(1){b} and (c} of the
USA) and each Corporations Act.
other Sprott
Group Enlity Sprolt has the same refevant interests as SAM USA
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under section 608(3}{b} of the Corporations Act by
virte of SAM USA being centrolled by Sprofl.

Each of the Sprott Group Enlilies has the same
relevant interssts as SAM USA under seclion
808{3)(a} of the Corporations Act by virlue of them
sach being controlled bodies corporate of Sprott
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and each Sprott Group Entity therefore having
voling power of more fhan 20% in SAM USA.

5, Changes in association
The persons who have hecome assoclates (2) of, ceased to be asseciates of, or have changed the naturs of their association (9} with, the substantial holder in relation
to voting interesls in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable} Nalure of association
NIA N/A

6. Addresses
The addresses of the persons named in fiis form are as follows:

Namea Address
Sprott anil each Sprolt Group Entiy Refer to Annexure B

Signature

capaclty

lgpnthere o W Ul ‘ : dm’%%""‘ﬁ S

July 7 &
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Annexure A
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This is angexure A of 2 pages (including this page) referred to in Form 604 “Notice of change of inferests of substantial holder”,

3103/2025
3110312026
31/03/2025
1104/2025
110412025
4104/2025
8/04/2025
8/04/2025
1010412025
10/04{2025
11/04/12025
510512025
5/05/2025
61052025
12/05/2025
13/05/2025
16/05/2025
21/05/2025
2205/2025
2210512025
22/05{2025
221062025
221052025
2210512025
2210512025
27/05/2025
27i05/2026
2710612026
28/05/2025
29/05/2025
29105120256
29/05/2025
29/05/2025
2/08/2025
3/06/2025
3/06/2025
4/06/2025
9/06/2025
9/06/2025
9/06/2025
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- F

Sorolt Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc,
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
" Sprott Asset Management USA inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sproft Asset Management USA inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA inc.
Sprolt Asset Management USA inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sproti Asset Management USA Ins.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprotl Asset Management USA Ing,
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sproft Asset Management LUSA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprolt Asset Management USA Inc,
Sprott Asset Management USA inc,
Sprolt Asset Management USA inc,
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sorolt Asset Management USA inc.
Sproft Asset Management USA inc,
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprolt Asset Management USA Inc,
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprolt Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Managemeni USA Ing.
Sprott Asset Managemenl USA Inc.
Sprotl Assel Management USA Inc.
Sprott Assel Management USA Inc.
Sprott Assel Management USA Inc.
Sprotl Assel Management USA Inc,
Sproft Asset Management USA Ine.

On markel buy
On market buy
Cn market sell
On markel buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
Cn market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market sell
On market sell
On market self
On market sell
0n market sell
On market sall
On market sell
Cn market sell
On markel seff
On market sell
On market sell
On market sell
On market sell
On market sell
On markel buy
On market sell
On market selt
On market sell
On market sell
Cn markat sell
Cn market sell
On market sell
On market sell
On market buy
On markel sell
On market sel
On market buy
On market buy

On market buy

2540
2,540
2.540
2,290
2,290
2210
2.040
2,040
2.180
2.180
2,120
2.670
2.580
2.540
3.070
2989
2710
2540
2,500
2.480
2.500
2.480
2480
2.480
2.500
2.820
2920
2.920
2.940
2.880
2.860
2,860
2.860
2,790
2,760
2,760
2950
2.850
2.850
2.850

102,457
38,580
197,848
24,724
72,770
35,300
38,830
70,600
42,360
38,300
36,300
20
38,300
26,810
35,290
56,464
38,300
42118
5
1210
840
6,820
1,000
1,800
205
1,176
57,435
34,461
38,280
7,856
30,624
42,108
31,752
15,312
3,828
26,798
59,976
3.827
392
1,372

102,457
38,580
167,848
24,724
7271
35,300
38,830
70,600
42,360
38,300
35,300
20
38,300
26,810
35,290
56,464
38,300
42,119
5
1,210
640
6,820
1,000
1,800
208
1,178
57,435
34,461
38,290
7,856
30,624
42,108
31,752
15,312
3,828
26,796
59,976
3,827
392
1,372



90612025
10/08/2025
11/06/2025
11/08/2025
16/06/2025
17/06/2025
17/06/2025
18/06/2025
20/06/2025
20/06/2025
20/08/2025
23/06/2025
23i06/2025
24/06/2025
26/06/2025
30/062025
16712025

March 31, 2025 to July 2,
2025
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Sprott Assel Management USA Inc.
Sproft Asset Management USA lnc.
Sprolt Asset Management USA Inc.
Spiolt Asset Management USA Inc.
Sproit Asset Management USA tnc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc,
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sproft Asset Management USA inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprolt Asset Management USA Inc,
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Ing,
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA inc.
Sprotl Assel Management USA Inc.

SAM USA

On markef sell
On market sell
On market buy
Cn market sell
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On matkel sel
On market sel
On market buy
On market sell
On market sell
On market sell
On markel buy

On market sell

SAM USA gained control
of the voling of securities
as a result of changes in
account siatus er
transfers
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2.850
2.920
1.833
2,630
2.860
3310
3.310
3.470
3.480
3.480
3.480
3.520
3520
3.520
3.200
3322
3.345

N/A

page 4/12
11,481
84,194
5,170
76,540
11,517
111,302
176,400
10,584
344
6,300
§24,000
1,720
47,500
26,873
19,185
160,000
160,000

12,000

13 March 2000

11,481
84,194
5170
76,540
1517
141,302
176,400
10,584
344
5,300
821,000
1,720
47,600
26,873
19,195
160,000
180,000

12,000



Annexure B

Annexure B -- Details of Sprott Inc. and its controlled entities

Sprolt Inc.

) Rﬁa_gi_ste_i_ed Offiee

200 Bay Strest, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite
2600, Toronto, Ontario, MbJ 2J1
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200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite
2600, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 241

Resource Capital investment Carp.

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad,
California 92008

191C Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlshad,
California 92008

Sprott Assel Management LP

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Sutte 2600
Torento, Ordario M5J 241

Reyal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Streel, Suite 2600
Toronte, Ontario MaJ 241

Sprolt Asset Management USA Inc.

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carishad,
Galifornia 92008

1910 Palomar Point Way, Sulte 200, Carisbad,
California 92008

Sprott Global Rescurce lavesiments Lid.

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad,
California 92008

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad,
Califonia 82008

Sprott Resource Lending Corp,

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 2600
Toronto, Ontarlo MbJ 2J1

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Strest, Suite 2600
Toreontg, Ontario M8J 2J1

Sprott U.S. Holdings Inc.

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad,
California 92008

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad,
Califomia 92008

Sprott US GenPar LLC

1910 Palomar Paint Way, Suite 200, Carisbad,
California 2008

1810 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carisbad,
California 92008

Sprott Resource Streaming and Royalty Corp.

200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite
2600, Torondo, Ontario, MbJ 21

200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite
2600, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2J1

3436-6583-1739v1




